506360338 11/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6407093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506294666

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY ARTHUR JONES	10/06/2020
HERBERT HANS TSCHINKEL	10/06/2020
BARNABY JOHN EDWARD SMITH	10/06/2020
MANUELA BEJAN	10/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBS OF AMERICA
Street Address:	3732 PROFIT WAY
City:	CHESAPEAKE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17065705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 649-3333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IBSA-114-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel P. Aleksynas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 054403 FRAME: 0392

506360338

source=01157658#page1.tif source=01157658#page2.tif source=01157658#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054403 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, We, Geoffrey Arthur Jones, of Brockville, Canada, Herbert Hans Tschinkel, of North Vancouver, Canada, Barnaby John Edward Smith, of Brockville, Canada, and Manuela Bejan, of Brockville, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain invention entitled A System, Control System, an Inspection System, and a Method of Controlling and Cleaning a Steam Box as set forth in this United States Patent Application.

																									*																							
			2																																													
			₹ :																																													
					 	 **	i		 · •	***	4.4																																					
٠2.	322	222	3			7	***		 · ·																	200																						
ः८			3	~		~	•	7	۲.						-00	99			***			ж.				***			444				200													***	•	***
٠,	٠	ü	3	~	ì	7	•		۲,										æ	883		×	333	w	88		::::	83	***	 888			33		500	000	000		***	***	w	***	***			***		***
٠			3	ੌ	ì		•		٠,		~ `								ं						಼										300				***		::::			***				***
٠			3	ੌ	ì			T.	•			ं			٠.				٠.,		Ċ,				٠.		಼								w													*
٠			3	ì	ì	Ī		Ţ.	•						٠.		٠.,																***		88													₩
٠			3	Ĩ	ì	Ī			•					•			٠,		٠.,		•			•••												×												₩
٠			3	Š	ì								٠	• •	٠,	**	• •		•••		•																											
٠			}	Ĩ	ì				•				٠		٠,	•	•		•••		•	•	•••		~	~																						
٠		~	•												×		•		•	•	•	*	•••		~	~			•																			
ŝ		~	•										٠	•	*	•	•		•	•	•	•	•		*	•																						
ŝ		~	•												*		•	•	•		•	•	•		~	~			•																			
Ş		~	•											• •	*	•	•	*	•		•		•	•	•	~			•••																			
1		~	•											•		**	•		•		•		•		~	~																						
{		~	•							,			•	••	٠,	**	•	**	•	*	•	*	***	•	•	•			•••				è															
{		~	•					•		L.				••	٠,	***	•		**	•	•		•••	•••	~	~	•••						ì															
{		~	•							N.			•	••	٠,	***	•	**	•	*	•	•		***	~	~			•••	es.			ì															
{		~	•							N				•		***	•	•	**		•	•	•••	**	~	~	•••		•	es.			i															
{		~	•							N	ŀ			••	``	**	•		•	•	•	•	•	••	~	~				r;	L.		i															
{		~	•						•	N	ŀ		•	•			•	•	•	•	•	•	•••	•••	•	~			•••	ę,	k	w	i															
		~	•						1	N	k	•		••	``		•		•	***	•	•	•	•••	~	~				ę,	k	×	i															
{			•						1	Ŋ	k	.	•	•	٠,٠		•		•	_	•	•	•	•••	~	~			•••	fi	ŀ	₩	ŧ															
-		~	•						•	Ŋ	ķ)		•			•			•	•		•	•••	~	~			•	ß	ŀŧ	~ {	į															
-		~	•						•	Ŋ	ķ)					``	**	•••		•		•	•	~	~			•••	fj	ŀ	~	1															
_		~	•						7	Ŋ	ķ	١.		••	**	***	``		•	•	•	•	``	•••	~	~			•	f	ŀŧ	~ (1															
_		~	•						7	Ŋ	k	١.				**	**		***		••		•••	**	•				•••	fj	ŀ	×	į															

WHEREAS, IBS of America, a Corporation of United States of America having its principal place of business at 3732 Profit Way, Chesapeake, Virginia 23323 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres, such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREEY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or invertions, improvements, and modifications including avidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto. (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to original, divisional, commutation, and resistic applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions, and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection.

(FB 01132342 DCCX)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054403 FRAME: 0394 Aftorney Docket No., 185A-114-8

for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane, P.C. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane, P.C. do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE, since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

NAME(S) AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIG	INOR	
Name: Geoffrey Arthur Jones	Signature	Date of 10 2 cm
Name: Herbert Hans Tschinkel	Signature: 4	Date (1/2/202
Name Barnaby John Edward Smith	Signature: / . /) (///	Date 3.00/c/c6
Name: Manuela Bejan	Signature Wazuela Lejour	Date: 06 to 1010



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

November 09, 2020

PTAS

YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C. 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD. SUITE 624 TROY, MI 48084



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted is not legible for recording purposes.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, January 11, 2021, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 506294666

Access Code: DH7YKEVIITH5T0K

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

STEFANIE BRYCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 054403 FRAME: 0396 **RECORDED: 10/08/2020**